The instructions do not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment nor to provide for every possible
contingency to be met in connection with installation, operation or maintenance. Should further information be
desired or should particular problems arise which are not covered sufficiently for the purchaser’s purposes, the
matter should be referred to the GE company.
AF-60 LP is a trademark of the General Electric Company.
GE Consumer & Industrial
41 Woodford Avenue
Plainville, CT 06062

regulations.
Non UL compliance:
If UL/cUL is not to be complied with, GE recommends using the fuses mentioned in the below table, which will ensure compliance with EN50178/IEC61800-5-1:
In case of malfunction, not following the fuse recommendation may result in damage to the frequency converter.
AF-60 LP™ Micro Drive
4 DEH-41264A
1
Max. fuses UL
Max. fuses non ULBussmann Bussmann Bussmann Littel fuse Ferraz-
Shawmut
Ferraz-
Shawmut
1 X 200-240 V
Type RK1 Type J Type T Type RK1 Type CC Type RK1 Type gG
1/4 - 1/2 KTN-R15 JKS-15 JJN-15 KLN-R15 ATM-R15 A2K-15R 16A
1 KTN-R25 JKS-25 JJN-25 KLN-R25 ATM-R25 A2K-25R 25A
2 KTN-R35 JKS-35 JJN-35 KLN-R35 - A2K-35R 35A
3 KTN-R50 JKS-50 JJN-50 KLN-R50 - A2K-50R 50A
3 x 200-240 V
1/3 KTN-R10 JKS-10 JJN-10 KLN-R10 ATM-R10 A2K-10R 10A
1/2 KTN-R15 JKS-15 JJN-15 KLN-R15 ATM-R15 A2K-15R 16A
1 KTN-R20 JKS-20 JJN-20 KLN-R20 ATM-R20 A2K-20R 20A
2 KTN-R25 JKS-25 JJN-25 KLN-R25 ATM-R25 A2K-25R 25A
3 KTN-R40 JKS-40 JJN-40 KLN-R40 ATM-R40 A2K-40R 40A
5 KTN-R40 JKS-40 JJN-40 KLN-R40 - A2K-40R 40A
3 x 380-480 V
1/2 - 1 KTS-R10 JKS-10 JJS-10 KLS-R10 ATM-R10 A6K-10R 10A
2 KTS-R15 JKS-15 JJS-15 KLS-R15 ATM-R15 A2K-15R 16A